



Codes needing Prior Authorization effective 7.1.25 (Medicaid)

April 30, 2025

Effective July 1, 2025, the following codes will require prior authorization to be submitted to SilverSummit Healthplan.

- 64568 Open implantation of cranial nerve (eg, vagus nerve) neurostimulator electrode array and pulse generator
- 31276 Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical, with frontal sinus exploration, including removal of tissue from frontal sinus, when performed
- 90868 Therapeutic repetitive transcranial magnetic stimulation (TMS) treatment; subsequent delivery and management, per session
- 90867 Therapeutic repetitive transcranial magnetic stimulation (TMS) treatment; initial, including cortical mapping, motor threshold determination, delivery and management
- 90869 Therapeutic repetitive transcranial magnetic stimulation (TMS) treatment; subsequent motor threshold re-determination with delivery and management

The following codes will no longer require prior authorization:

K0001 Standard wheelchair

If you have questions, please contact Provider Services.

Thank you,

SilverSummit Healthplan